295262_____

F \$40.00 282

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC.
Street Address:	6000 CONDOR DRIVE
City:	MOORPARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: ipefiling@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z0030/342371

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZPCEtoZPCI#page1.tif source=ZPCEtoZPCI#page2.tif source=ZPCEtoZPCI#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0872

500670663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE, a Societe Anonyme, (hereinafter

"ZPCE"), a company organized under the laws of France, having an office at 2 rue Maurice

Mallet, 92130, Issy les Moulineaux, France, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the

properties listed on the attached Schedule A by virtue of assignment from the inventors; and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC. (hereinafter "ZPCI"), having an office

at 6000 Condor Drive, Moorpark, California 93021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in the properties listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by ZPCI, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ZPCE has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ZPCI, the entire interest in and to said

properties listed on Schedule A, in and to the inventions therein set forth and in and to any

patents which may issue on said applications or any reissue, renewal, divisional, continuation-in-

part or continuation thereof.

ZPCE further agrees with ZPCI and its successors and assigns, hereafter to

execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts

necessary or proper to secure the grant of a patent in the United States.

US2000 1681780.1

PATENT REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this of day of

ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE, SAS

Jean-Baptiste Clavel
Director

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

oddlo Ste Croix

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

US2000 1681780.1

ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A				
Country	Application Number	Filing Date		
United States	29/295272	09/25/2007		
United States	29/295267	09/25/2007		
United States	29/295262	09/25/2007	_	
United States	29/295264	09/25/2007		
United States	29/295261	09/25/2007		
United States	29/295259	09/25/2007		

US2000 1681780.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/09/2008 REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0875